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Dated 

Notice in the matter of Section 75 of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 read with 
Rule 37(2) of Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009 

List of the LLPs which have made an application in Form 24 for striking off their respective 
names from the Register in pursuance to Rule 37(l)(b) of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 
2009. 

1) Notice is hereby given that the Registrar of Companies has received application in Form 24 from 
the above mentioned LLP's under section 75 of the LLP Act, 2008 and Rules 37(l)(b) of the LLP 
Rules, 2009 for removal of itsltheir name(s) from the Register of LLP's either on the grounds that 
not carrying on any business or operation for a period of one year or more and has made an 
application in Form 24 to the Registrar, with the consent of all partners of the LLP for strike off its 
name from the Register. 

. . 
, . 2) Accordingly, the Registrar of Companies proposes to remove or strike off the names of the above- 

. . 
a mentioned LLP's from the Register of LLP's. 

3) Any person objecting to the proposed removal or strike off of names of the LLP's from the register 
of LLP's may send his or her objection to the office address mentioned here above 
days from the date of publication of this notice. 
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S.No 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

(Shyam Sunder) 
Registrar of Companies 
Cum-Official Liquidator 

Himachal Pradesh 

22.12'&22- 

SRN 
M26753038 
M26757385 
M26758672 
M27222296 
M27353721 
M27478700 

Identification Number 
AAS-2646 
AAU-0076 
AAT-2464 
AAO-1373 
AAW-8702 
AAX-0330 

Name of entityllndividual -- -. 

HIMPATH HOTELS LLP -1 
MOUNTVALLEY BIOTECH LLP 
INTERASIA METAL LLP 
TSSC SYNERGY INDIA LLP 
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IAT HIMALAYA LLP 
FIRST CHOlCE WASTE MANAGEMENT LLP 


