



भारत सरकार कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय कार्यालय रजिस्ट्रार ऑफ कम्पनीज स ह शासकीय समापक हिमाचल प्रदेश कॉर्पोरेट भवन प्लाट नंबर 4.बी सेक्टर 27.बी चंडीगढ फ़ोन नंबर 0172-2639415, 2639416 No.ROC/OL/HP/LLP-24/Publ./2022-23/ 690

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
CUM OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR,
HIMACHAL PRADESH, CORPORATE BHAWAN
PLOT NO.4-B, SECTOR 27B, CHANDIGARH
PHONE NO.0172-2639415, 2639416

Dated 22-12-2022

## Notice in the matter of Section 75 of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 read with Rule 37(2) of Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009

List of the LLPs which have made an application in Form 24 for striking off their respective names from the Register in pursuance to Rule 37(1)(b) of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009.

S.No	SRN	Identification Number	Name of entity/Individual
1.	M26753038	AAS-2646	HIMPATH HOTELS LLP
2.	M26757385	AAU-0076	MOUNTVALLEY BIOTECH LLP
3.	M26758672	AAT-2464	INTERASIA METAL LLP
4.	M2722296	AAO-1373	TSSC SYNERGY INDIA LLP
5.	M27353721	AAW-8702	IAT HIMALAYA LLP
6.	M27478700	AAX-0330	FIRST CHOICE WASTE MANAGEMENT LLP

- 1) Notice is hereby given that the Registrar of Companies has received application in Form 24 from the above mentioned LLP's under section 75 of the LLP Act, 2008 and Rules 37(1)(b) of the LLP Rules, 2009 for removal of its/their name(s) from the Register of LLP's either on the grounds that not carrying on any business or operation for a period of one year or more and has made an application in Form 24 to the Registrar, with the consent of all partners of the LLP for strike off its name from the Register.
- Accordingly, the Registrar of Companies proposes to remove or strike off the names of the abovementioned LLP's from the Register of LLP's.
- 3) Any person objecting to the proposed removal or strike off of names of the LLP's from the register of LLP's may send his or her objection to the office address mentioned here above within thirty days from the date of publication of this notice.

(Shyam Sunder)
Registrar of Companies
Cum-Official Liquidator
Himachal Pradesh